
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Frawley, Katie (10-1)
Loss: Wade, Petra (18-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:25 pm   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chicago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Illinois Wesleyan 0 0 1 0 1 1 X 3 8 2

Chicago (19-12) -vs- Illinois Wesleyan (30-10) 5/3/2006 at Bloomington, Ill. (IWU Field)

Chicago 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pineros, Vanessa c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jacobson, Jen 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fuhr, Kayti ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Marshall, Dominique lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cohen, Rachel 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhodes, Kate dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wade, Petra p 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wierenga, Cassie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bugajski, Nancy cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uchytil, Courtney 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 0 2 3

SH: Cohen, Rachel (1)
CS: Pineros, Vanessa (1)
E: Jacobson, Jen (1)

Illinois Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coers, Molly ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Johnson, Laura lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Deck, Ashley 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Frawley, Katie p 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
McIntyre, Kendahl 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Hackett, Natalie cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 3
    Kindred, Kayla cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Kelly dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dobry, Katie c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chase, Natalie rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Winter, Allison 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 8 3 2 5 7

2B: Chase, Natalie (1)
SH: Johnson, Laura (1); Dobry, Katie (1)
CS: Kindred, Kayla (1)
E: Coers, Molly (1); McIntyre, Kendahl (1)

Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wade, Petra (L, 18-7) 6.0 8 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 28 6 6 –
Totals 8 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 28 6 6

Illinois Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frawley, Katie (W, 10-1) 7.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 2 16 –
Totals 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 2 16



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chicago - Top of 1st UCS IWU
Pineros singled. 0 0
Jacobson struck out swinging. 0 0
Pineros out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Fuhr grounded out to ss. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 1st UCS IWU
Coers grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Johnson, L. singled. 0 0
Deck singled; Johnson, L. advanced to second. 0 0
Frawley struck out looking. 0 0
McIntyre grounded out to p. 0 0

Chicago - Top of 2nd UCS IWU
Marshall reached on an error by 3b. 0 0
Cohen out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Marshall advanced to second. 0 0
Rhodes struck out swinging. 0 0
Wade grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 2nd UCS IWU
Hackett, N. walked. 0 0
Kindred to cf for Hackett, N.. 0 0
Kindred out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Nelson struck out looking. 0 0
Dobry lined out to lf. 0 0

Chicago - Top of 3rd UCS IWU
Wierenga flied out to cf. 0 0
Bugajski grounded out to ss. 0 0
Pineros grounded out to ss. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 3rd UCS IWU
Hackett, N. to cf for Kindred. 0 0
Chase struck out. 0 0
Coers grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Johnson, L. singled. 0 0
Deck singled; Johnson, L. advanced to second. 0 0
Frawley reached on an error by 2b; Deck advanced to second; Johnson, L. advanced to third. 0 0
McIntyre singled, RBI; Frawley advanced to second; Deck advanced to third; Johnson, L. scored. 0 1
Hackett, N. flied out to rf. 0 1

Chicago - Top of 4th UCS IWU
Jacobson grounded out to p. 0 1
Fuhr grounded out to ss. 0 1
Marshall grounded out to ss. 0 1

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 4th UCS IWU
Nelson popped up to 2b. 0 1
Dobry struck out swinging. 0 1
Chase grounded out to 2b. 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chicago - Top of 5th UCS IWU
Cohen grounded out to ss. 0 1
Rhodes grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Wade singled. 0 1
Wierenga grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 5th UCS IWU
Coers singled. 0 1
Johnson, L. out at first c to 2b, bunt, SAC; Coers advanced to second. 0 1
Deck popped up to 1b. 0 1
Frawley singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Coers scored. 0 2
McIntyre flied out to cf. 0 2

Chicago - Top of 6th UCS IWU
Bugajski grounded out to p. 0 2
Pineros lined out to lf. 0 2
Jacobson reached on an error by ss. 0 2
Fuhr grounded out to ss; Jacobson advanced to second. 0 2

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 6th UCS IWU
Hackett, N. walked. 0 2
Nelson flied out to rf. 0 2
Dobry out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC; Hackett, N. advanced to second. 0 2
Chase doubled, RBI; Hackett, N. scored. 0 3
Coers struck out swinging. 0 3

Chicago - Top of 7th UCS IWU
Marshall grounded out to ss. 0 3
Cohen grounded out to ss. 0 3
Rhodes grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 7th UCS IWU


